Location

Summary

11/7/2024
11:54 PM

11/7/2024
6:03 PM

11/7/2024
5:41 PM

11/7/2024
5:23 PM

11/7/2024
4:17 PM

11/7/2024
1:33PM

11/7/2024
8:58 AM

11/7/2024
8:33 AM

11/7/2024
12:34 AM

T

Citation

Shoplifting

Citation

Grand Theft

Citation

Citation

Warrant

Citation

Arrest

Madison Av/Main Av
Beat 1

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

Folsom Blvd/Iron Point Rd
Beat 4

300 Block Plaza Dr
Beat 4

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

900 Block Riley St
Beat 2

900 Block Leidesdorff St
Beat 1

Glenn Dr/Riley St
Beat 2

Christopher Melbye, 56, of Orangevale was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11377(A) HS
and 11364(A) HS.

Unknown suspect stole 49ers jersey from store.

Charles Rohr, 30, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.

Unknown suspect entered vehicle and stole purse.

Denis Mohan, 47, of Orangevale was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.

James McDaniel, 28, of Rio Linda was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC and 602
PC.

Nina Bednarczyk, 34, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Sacramento County Jail.

Ceyhun Smith, 45, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS.

Roberto Carnes, 31, of Lincoln was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 273.6(A) PC and 166(A)(1)
PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



