Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/7/2024 11:54 PM	Citation	Madison Av/Main Av <i>Beat 1</i>	Christopher Melbye, 56, of Orangevale was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11377(A) HS and 11364(A) HS.
11/7/2024 6:03 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Unknown suspect stole 49ers jersey from store.
11/7/2024 5:41 PM	Citation	Folsom Blvd/Iron Point Rd Beat 4	Charles Rohr, 30, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for outstanding warrant.
11/7/2024 5:23 PM	Grand Theft	300 Block Plaza Dr Beat 4	Unknown suspect entered vehicle and stole purse.
11/7/2024 4:17 PM	Citation	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Denis Mohan, 47, of Orangevale was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.
11/7/2024 1:33 PM	Citation	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	James McDaniel, 28, of Rio Linda was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC and 602 PC.
11/7/2024 8:58 AM	Warrant	900 Block Riley St Beat 2	Nina Bednarczyk, 34, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/7/2024 8:33 AM	Citation	900 Block Leidesdorff St Beat 1	Ceyhun Smith, 45, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 11364(A) HS.
11/7/2024 12:34 AM	Arrest	Glenn Dr/Riley St Beat 2	Roberto Carnes, 31, of Lincoln was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 273.6(A) PC and 166(A)(1) PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.